BETTER ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
东莞市贝特电子科技股份有限公司
国家高新技术企业
SC 32C国内专家组成员单位
BSI ISO 9001 认证企业
天祥 ISO 14001认证企业
National High-tech Enterprise

KSD / Thermal Protector
R 50289642 250VAC 5A DC24V 10A
4. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
4.1 Part Number
Example: KSD1050000
KSD 105 0 0 00
1 2 3 4 5
1 ………………Product Series………………… KSD
2 …………Operating Temperature…………… 105℃ (See table 4.2)
3 ………………Casing material………………… shell material，Big metal (20X7.4X3.8) (See table 4.2)
4 …………………Type of operating…………… 0: Open
1: Close
5 ……………Supplementary Code…………… 00
4.2 Casing Material Code Table 4.3 Operating Temperature Table
TEMPERATURE CODE OPERATING TEMPERATURE
060 60℃
065 65℃
070 70℃
075 75℃
080 80℃
085 85℃
090 90℃
095 95℃
100 100℃
105 105℃
110 110℃
115 115℃
120 120℃
125 125℃
130 130℃
135 135℃
140 140℃
145 145℃
150 150℃
CODE DESCRIPTION
0 Big metal (20X7.4X3.8)
1 Big plastic (21X7.9X4.2)
2 small metal (16X6.7X3.2)
3 mall plastic (16X7.2X3.8)
5
KSD / Thermal Protector
5. STRUCTURE
6. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rated parameter：AC250V 5A, AC115V 8A, DC24V 10A
Parameter：
1. Operating: 60℃～150℃
2. Tolerance：±5℃
3.Temperature difference between operated
and resetable temperature：15℃～50℃
4. Shell size：
A、L X W X H=20X7.4X3.8(metal normal size)
B、L X W X H=21X7.9X4.2(plastic normal size)
C、L X W X H=16X6.7X3.2(metal small size)
D、L X W X H=16X7.2X3.8(plastic small size)
5. Shell material：customizable
6. Wire length and diameter：customizable
7. Reset reference，customizable
Dimensions：mm
KSD Series structure(plastic casing)
1. Plastic casing 2. Bi-metal 3. Moving spring 4.Contact
5. Plate 6. Ag-plate
7. Plastic plate 8.AB insulation paste 9.
1. Metal casing 2. Bi-metal 3. Moving spring
4.Contact 5. Plate 6. Ag-plate
7. Plastic plate 8.AB insulation paste
9. Wire 10. Insulation casing
KSD Series structure(metal casing)
6
KSD / Thermal Protector
7. TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC
8. ORDERING INFORMATION
The following information are necessary in order to place your order with us correctly:
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
Model
Operating
Temperature
(℃)
Reset
Temperature
(℃)
Approval
TUV UL CQC
250V 125V 250V
KSD060**** 60±5 40±10 ● - ●
KSD065**** 65±5 40±10 ● - ●
KSD070**** 70±5 45±15 ● ● ●
KSD075**** 75±5 45±15 ● ● ●
KSD080**** 80±5 50±15 ● ● ●
KSD085**** 85±5 55±15 ● ● ●
KSD090**** 90±5 60±15 ● ● ●
KSD095**** 95±5 65±15 ● ● ●
KSD100**** 100±5 70±15 ● ● ●
KSD105**** 105±5 75±15 ● ● ●
KSD110**** 110±5 80±15 ● ● ●
KSD115**** 115±5 85±15 ● ● ●
KSD120**** 120±5 90±15 ● ● ●
KSD125**** 125±5 95±15 ● ● ●
KSD130**** 130±5 100±15 ● ● ●
KSD135**** 135±5 105±15 ● ● ●
KSD140**** 140±5 110±15 ● ● ●
KSD145**** 145±5 115±15 ● ● ●
KSD150**** 150±5 120±15 ● ● ●
Note: Reset Temperature only reference
Model No Reset Temperature Supplementary Code Quantity
KSD
7